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CONSUMER PRICE INDEX-CPI
CPI FOR KURDISTAN REGION FOR MARCH—2018

Division KR Duhok  Suly Erbil OlS4y94,8

Food and Non-Alcoholic

91.5 90.9 94.2 88.8
Beverages

‘_,Subd)lgﬁ- 9 QJ)‘_g}'

Alcoholic Beverages,

123.2 138.7 110.0 129.7
Tobacco

o7 9 oBadexS didasayles




Division
Clothes and Footwear

Housing, Water ,Electricity

House Supplies , Appliances
& Maintenance

Health

Transportation

Communications
Recreation and Culture

Education
Restaurants

Miscellaneous Services

General Index Number

KR

89.3

914

94.0

116.7

87.5

99.0
93.0
116.2

99.4

92.0

94.4

Duhok

98.3

112.8

93.4

137.0

80.0

110.7
82.1
138.1

99.8

95.9

96.4

Suly

88.3

95.7

88.7
107.6
85.2

97.5
108.6
119.7

97.3

95.2

93.1

Erbil

85.5

74.5

100.3

115.7

94.3

94.1
81.2
100.1

101.7

86.2

94.6
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CONSUMER PRICE INDEX-CPI

CPI FOR KURDISTAN REGION FOR APRIL - 2018

Division

Food and Non-Alcoholic
Beverages

Alcoholic Beverages,
Tobacco

Clothes and Footwear

Housing, Water, Elec-
tricity

House Supplies , Appli-
ances & Maintenance

Health
Transportation

Communications
Recreation and Culture

Education
Restaurants

Miscellaneous Services

General Index Number

KR

91.7

123.2

89.5

96.3

93.9
117.4
86.6

100.7
92.8
116.2

99.4

91.9

94 .1

Duhok

89.9

138.7

97.8

111.4

93.4
136.6
79.9

107.1
82.1
138.1

99.7

95.9

95.8

Suly

94.4

110.0

89.0

93.8

88.6
109.5
84.3

99.0
109.2
119.7

97.3

94.9

92.8

Erbil

89.5

129.7

85.5

90.9

100.3
116.7
93.1

99.1
79.8
100.1

101.7

86.2

94.6
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CONSUMER PRICE INDEX-CPI
CPI FOR KURDISTAN REGION FOR MAY- 2018

Division KR Duhok  Suly Erbil oiSdy99,S
Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 90.7 89.0 94.4 87.5 Seolgs g sl
Alcoholic Beverages, Tobacco 123.2 138.7 110.0 129.7 OB adgxS addassylos
Clothes and Footwear 90.3 101.3 89.0 85.5 My o Syay o J>
Housing, Water ,Electricity 96.7 1104 932  93.0 Saedigwgboyls ool gl JyS
i i 9 ool 3B agruslay
HOL_Jse Supplies , Appliances & 94.2 946 88.6 100.3 J =
Maintenance 29SS
Health 117.5 137.0 109.5 1157 gyl
Transportation 89.8 93.4 84.3  94.0 ogeiznlgS
Communications 100.7 106.8 99.0 99.1 RESLEXE!
Recreation and Culture 93.4 81.6 109.1 82.1 Sy
Education 116.2 138.1 119.7 100.1 0330934y
Restaurants 99.5 100.0 97.3 101.7 EHERSATS
Miscellaneous Services 92.0 96.2 94.9 86.2  oesdxolyde aylisiaais gy
General Index Number 94.6 98.6 92.7 94.5 a8 gl
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